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A PROPOSED THREE-YEAR CYCLE  

Fall 2016-Spring 2019 

Division Color Keys: Biblical Studies; Pastoral Ministries; Theology/History; Christian Education; Spiritual Formation 

Semester Monday (8X) 

North Georgia; South Georgia; 

Pensacola; JAX  

North Georgia Monday (weekly) Duluth, Jonesboro 

Tuesday (8x) 

Fall 

2016/ 

Fall 2019 

DISC5170: Introduction to Spiritual 

Formation                 

OTEN5300: Exploring the Old Testament          

THEO5300: Systematic Theology 1   

OTHB5300: Introductory Hebrew   

                      Grammar  

CEEF6310: Teaching the Bible (CE) 

DISC5170: Introduction to Spiritual 

Formation                

HIST5300: History of Christianity:  

                    Early- Medieval 

NTGK5300: Introductory Greek  

                      Grammar  

PREA5300: Proclaiming the Bible 

CHPL5280: Principles of Church  

                     Planting 

DISC5170: Introduction to Spiritual Formation                    

OTHB5300: Introductory Hebrew   

                      Grammar  

 EVAN5250: Church Evangelism  

 HIST5300: History of Christianity:     

                     Early- Medieval 

EVAN5230: Supervised Ministry I                

 

 

Spring 

2017/ 

Spring 2020 

 

DISC5171:  Personal Disciple Making (CE)  

THEO5301:Systematic Theology 2   

OTHB6300: Intermediate Hebrew  

                     Grammar  

PATH5331: Pastoral Ministry 

CEEF6211: Teaching Practicum (CE) 

                           

HIST 5201: History of Christianity 

                     :Reformation-Modern 

NTGK6300: Intermediate Greek  

                      Grammar 

HIST5223: Baptist Heritage   

PREA6200: Preaching Practicum  

CHPL5281: Strategic Church    

                     Planting for Multiplication            

OTHB6300: Intermediate Hebrew  

                      Grammar  

CCSW6214: Interpersonal Relationship Skills  

HIST 5201: History of Christianity:  

                     Reformation-Modern 

PATH6230: Supervised Ministry 2 

Fall 

2017/ 

Fall 2020 

DISC5170: Introduction to Spiritual 

Formation                    

COUN5202: Counseling in Ministry          

EVAN5230: Supervised Ministry I                    

PREA5300: Proclaiming the Bible 

BBBW5200: Encountering the   

                      Biblical World  

CEEF 6301: Foundations of Christian     

                     Education (CE)  

DISC5170: Introduction to Spiritual 

Formation                    

OTHB5300: Introductory Hebrew   

                     Grammar 

CCSW6214: Interpersonal Relationship Skills  

EVAN5250: Church Evangelism  

OTEN5300: Exploring the Old Testament 

CHPL5282: Urban Church  

                     Planting 

DISC5170: Introduction to Spiritual Formation                    

NTEN5300: Exploring the New Testament 

THEO5300: SystematicTheology 1   

NTGK5300: Introductory Greek Grammar 
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Courses Missing for MACE                                                               Courses Missing for MDiv Standard Common Courses (MACE and MDiv) 

Biblical Hermeneutics 

*Discipleship Strategies (M) 

*Total Wellness and the Minister 

Christian Ethics or Biblical Ethics 

Worship Leadership 

*Church Leadership and Administration 

 

Biblical Hermeneutics 

*Discipleship Strategies 

Christian Missions 

Church Revitalization  

Christian Ethics or Biblical Ethics 

Worship Leadership 

 

Biblical Hermeneutics 

*Discipleship Strategies 

Christian Ethics or Biblical Ethics 

Worship Leadership 

 

*Students could take the courses with * mark from NOBTS mentoring program. 

Spring 

2018/ 

Spring 

2021 

DISC5171: Personal Disciple Making (CE)                         

PATH6230: Supervised Ministry 2 

NTEN5300: Exploring the New Testament 

PREA6200: Preaching Practicum  

HIST5223: Baptist Heritage   
DISC5371: Disciple Making thru Small Group    

                   Ministry  

OTHB6300: Intermediate  

                      Hebrew Grammar 

COUN5202: Counseling in  Ministry             

PATH5331: Pastoral Ministry 

CHPL6282: Spiritual Warfare  

                     in the Local Church 

                           

THEO5301: Systematic Theology 2   

  NTGK6300: Intermediate Greek  

                        Grammar  

PATH5331: Pastoral Ministry 

 

Fall 

2018/ 

Fall 

2021 

DISC5170: Introduction to Spiritual 

Formation                     

NTGK5300: Introductory Greek  

                     Grammar  

EVAN5250: Church Evangelism  

HIST5300: History of Christianity:  

                    Early- Medieval 

CEEF6306: LifeSpan Development 

CE elective:  

DISC5170: Introduction to Spiritual 

Formation  

THEO5300: Systematic Theology1   

EVAN5230: Supervise Ministry I                    

BBBW5200: Encountering the   

                      Biblical World  

CHPL6263: Immigration and       

                     North American     

                     Church Planting 

 

DISC5170: Introduction to Spiritual Formation                    

COUN5202: Counseling in Ministry             

PREA5300: Proclaiming the Bible 

OTEN5300: Exploring the Old Testament 

 

Spring 

2019/ 

Spring 

2022 

DISC5171: Personal Disciple Making (CE)                         

NTGK6300: Intermediate Greek  

                      Grammar  

CCSW6214: Interpersonal Relationship Skills  

HIST 5201: History of Christianity:  

                     Reformation-Modern 

DISC6300: Lifespan Discipleship 

THEO5301: Systematic Theology 2   

PATH6230: Supervised Ministry 2 

NTEN5300: Exploring the New Testament  

 

BBBW5200: Encountering the   

                       Biblical World  

PREA6200: Preaching Practicum  

 HIST5223: Baptist Heritage   
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Notes: 

1. The Hybrids starting from New Orleans will be offered with four meetings per semester of four hours each. The hybrids starting from the extension 

centers will be offered with eight meetings per semester of two hours each. 

2. Some required courses that will be added to the Tuesday Hybrid schedule or NGA workshop when a class timeslot is available: Discipleship Strategies 

(DISC5260), Total Wellness and the Minister (CERW6270), Church Leadership and Administration (CEAM6320), Disciple Making through Small 

Group Ministry (DISC5371), Introduction to Biblical Hermeneutics (BSHM5310), Philosophy of Religion (PHIL5300) or Christian Apologetics (PHIL 

5301), Christian Missions (MISS5330), Church Revitalization (EVAN6221), Worship Leadership (PATH5300), and Christian Ethics (ETHC5300). 

 

 


